## PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the United States of America, pursuant to federal law and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, will be able to make available to the State of Minnesota funds for a feasibility study for a custom natural iron ore pelletizing facility which would serve the Upper Great Lakes Region, and

WHEREAS, no state agency has been otherwise designated by law to apply for, receive and accept such federal funds, and

WHEREAS, the United States of America has indicated willingness to contract with the State of Minnesota through the Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Harold LeVander, Governor of the State of Minnesota, hereby designate, pursuant to Laws 1965, Chapter 901, Section 87, the Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation as the state agency for such purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fourteenth day of January in the year our our Lord one thousand nine hundred and sixty-nine, and of the State, the one hundred eleventh.

Harold Wellande

SECRETARY OF STATE

40

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JAN 1 4 1969

Heyer Lolly of State